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Eccellenza 2023-2027

HR EXCELLENCE IN RESEARCH

To:

Prof. Ines Neundorf
University of Cologne
ines.neundorf@uni-koeln.de

Prof. Rafal Latajka,Wroclaw
University of Science and Technology
rafal.latajka@pwr.edu.pl

Prof. Anne Varenne
Chimie ParisTech, Université Paris Sciences et Lettres
anne.varenne@chimieparistech.psl.eu

Prof. Gianfranco Pacchioni
Universita Milano Bicocca
gianfranco.pacchioni@unimib.it

Dr.ssa Cecilia Scarpi
ARPAT Arezzo
c.scarpi@arpat.toscana.it

Dr. Francesco Mazzini
Toscana Life Sciences Foundation
f.mazzini@scienzedellavita.it

Prof. Angelo Fontana
CNR, Institute of Biomolecular Chemistry
afontana@icb.cnr.it

Dear Colleagues,

First of all | would like to thank you for accepting to be part of the Advisory Board
of our PhD programme in Chemical Sciences for the period 2024-2027.

The aim of the Advisory Board is to give their opinion on the strategic plan of our
PhD letting emerge weaknesses and strengths in order to propose improvements
for the following academic year.

We will soon exchange possible date for the first meeting we could organise.
P Warmest regards . .
Firmato digitalmente da: Prof. Anna Maria Papini
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